
   
 

   
 

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO COMMISSION 
JANUARY 6, 2026 

10:00 A.M. 
 

Jessica Allen, Chairwoman, Governor’s Appointee, Term ends February 1, 2026 
James Payne, Vice Chairman, Governor’s Appointee, Term ends February 1, 2026 

Marjorie Maginn, Commissioner, Governor’s Appointee, Term ends February 1, 2026 
Mark Jones, Commissioner, Governor’s Appointee, Term ends February 1, 2026 

 
 

1. Call to Order and Noting of Quorum –  
 

2. Disposition of Minutes –   
 
December 16, 2025 

 
3. Prosecutor’s Recommendations –   

  
PAD Forms 
           

4. Hearing Judge’s Recommendations –  
 

5. Consideration of Applications –  
407 renewal applications 
  21 new/transfer applications 
  46 catering applications 
    1 direct wine shipper application 
 

6. Waivers of Fees for Letters of Extension –  
 

7. Items for Discussion –   
 

RR84-39350 Play Pen – remand request 
 
RR23-32705 (210-1) The Hidden Lyric, Inc. – transfer with LB voting 3-0 to deny 
 
RR02-41719 Peanuts LLC – extension request (continued from 12/16) 
 
DL73-32384 Indy Quick Stop Inc – extension request (continued from 12/16) 
 
RR45-41432 JJ Brothers Enterprise Inc – extension request 
 
RC67-18168 Fraternal Order Eagles Covered Bridge Aerie #4388 – extension request 
 
RR10-07528 Built On A Dream LLC – extension request 
 
RR22-36423 Beef of Brady's Floyds Knobs LLC – extension request 
 
RR45-05607 Frick’s Recreation Inc – extension request 
 
RC46-06831 Veterans of Foreign Wars 1130 – extension request 
 



   
 

   
 

RR53-32977 Frank Van Landingham – extension request 
 
RR49-05428 Urban Amenities Inc – extension request 
 
RR10-02171 Guiseppe & Dom, Inc. – extension request 
 
RR45-91493 Gardahn, Inc – extension request 
 
RR46-38767 El Cantarito MC LLC – extension request 
 
RR47-40273 Pub 15, Inc. – extension request 
 

8. Inactive Files –   
 
13 permits to be made inactive from 12/16/25  

 
       21 permits to be made inactive on 1/21/26 
 

9. Old Business -  
 

10. New Business –  
 

11. Policy Determinations –  
 

12. Announcements –  
 

2026 Amended Meeting Dates –  
Wednesday, January 21 (re: MLK, Jr. Day on the 19th) 
Wednesday, May 6 (re: Primary Election Day on the 5th) 
Wednesday, May 27 (Memorial Day on the 25th) - Escrow Hearing 
Wednesday, November 4 (re: General Election Day on the 3) 

 
13. Adjournment 
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 ATC ATCPermits Scheduled for Commission Meeting 1/6/2026 

 

 Catering 
 
 Entity Name Permit # Permit Type Status Hold 
 
  1 "E" STREET PUB LLC CT8932816 Catering Active 
  2 16 TECH COMMUNITY CORPORATION CT4931936 Catering Active 
  3 55 Southern Stone LLC CT5332890 Catering Pending  

 Application 
  4 ACC Hospitality, LLC CT1832380 Catering Active 
  5 ALLEY CAT LOUNGE INC CT4909855 Catering Active H 
  6 AMCP Properties LLC CT4532654 Catering Active 

  7 ARAMARK CORPORATION CT4928541 Catering Active 
  8 ARNI'S INC. CT4932738 Catering Active 
  9 AU POINT HOSPITALITY LLC CT7132461 Catering Active 
  10 BERNADETTE MATTINGLY CT2211352 Catering Active 
  11 BOOMER'S PUB & GRUB INC. CT6432137 Catering Active 
  12 Brian Taylor Enterprises LLC CT1932765 Catering Active 

  13 CENTAUR ACQUISTION, LLC CT7319989 Catering Active 
  14 CHRONICLES EVENT CENTER, INC CT3632435 Catering Active H 
  15 Copia LLC CT7932403 Catering Active 
  16 CSC RYAN INC CT2432762 Catering Active 
  17 Danny Boy Beer Works LLC CT2931070 Catering Active H 
  18 Door Thirteen, LLC CT1732308 Catering Active H 

  19 DUNELAND LIQUOR LLC CT4631645 Catering Active 
  20 EVANSVILLE LODGE NO 73 FRATERNAL  CT8231500 Catering Active 

 ORDER OF POLICE IND 
  21 FRANK VAN LANDINGHAM CT5330788 Catering Active 
  22 Gimco Development Company LLC CT7932889 Catering Pending  H 

 Application 
  23 GREEN LEE, LLC CT4932813 Catering Active 
  24 Heorot, Inc. CT1832753 Catering Active 

  25 Heritage House Enterprises, LLC CT4332663 Catering Active 
  26 Jsk, INC CT4930174 Catering Active 
  27 KRACKED EGG INC CT4531640 Catering Active 
  28 M.A.W. ENTERPRISES LLC CT3025654 Catering Active 
  29 MARIAN UNIVERSITY, INC CT4928605 Catering Active 
  30 MCL INC. CT4922436 Catering Active 

  31 Michael Uptown Cafe Inc CT5331873 Catering Active 
  32 Minnetrista Cultural Foundation, Inc CT1832421 Catering Active 
  33 MOLLY B. JOHNSON CT2831685 Catering Active 
  34 MR B'S INC CT4531871 Catering Active 
  35 MTAA INC CT1632888 Catering Pending  

 Application 
  36 Murphy’s Law Pub & Grill LLC CT1132810 Catering Active 
  37 NISBET STATION, LLC CT8232406 Catering Active H 
  38 Primo South LLC CT4912460 Catering Active 
  39 Royal Palace LLC CT4932109 Catering Active 
  40 Saint Joseph Public House, LLC CT4930580 Catering Active 
  41 SSH Indianapolis LLC CT4932858 Catering Pending  

 Application 
  42 TAQUERIA & RESTAURANTE MAZAMITLA INC CT4532339 Catering Active 
  43 The Toma Foundation Inc. CT0232183 Catering Active 
  44 VANDERBURGH COUNTY CT8230240 Catering Active 
  45 White River State Park Development  CT4931289 Catering Active 

 Commission  
  46 YOLO-Flashback Live, LLC CT0231630 Catering Active 
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 Active 
 
 Entity Name Permit # Permit Type Status Hold 
 
  1 10 IN THE PIT LLC RR8441653 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active H 
  2 1313 PACKAGE LIQUOR & WINE LLC DL8833371 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 
  3 1801 Wayne LLC RR7634306 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  4 228 Park Street LLC ER2929929 Beer Wine & Liquor - Development Dist. Active 
  5 2907 WEST 45TH STREET, LLC RR4516563 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  6 5614 East Washington LLC RR4938191 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 

  7 950 Speakeasy LLC RR8537355 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active H 
  8 A.E.A INVESTMENTS INC DL8930372 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 
  9 A61 INC DL4931166 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 
  10 ABKF INC. RR2135935 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Active H 
  11 Acapulco #3 Mexican Restaurant Inc RR1500795 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  12 ADITYA INC DL1530392 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 

  13 Ae Geist, LLC RR2933917 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  14 AJ Liquor 1 LLC DL2034246 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 
  15 AKINET INC DL4902913 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 
  16 Akinet Inc. DL4902780 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 
  17 Akinet Inc. DL4901679 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 
  18 AMCP Properties LLC RR4531619 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 

  19 AMERICAN LEGION 276 RC4908610 Beer Wine & Liquor - Fraternal Club Active H 
  20 AMERICAN LEGION POST 131 RC7500104 Beer Wine & Liquor - Fraternal Club Active 
  21 AMERICAN LEGION POST 297 RC7100137 Beer Wine & Liquor - Fraternal Club Active 
  22 American Legion Post 468, Inc RC0100013 Beer Wine & Liquor - Fraternal Club Active 
  23 AMERICAN LEGION POST 502 RC6400837 Beer Wine & Liquor - Fraternal Club Active 
  24 AP PETROLEUM LLC DL4832102 Beer Dealer - Grocery Active 

  25 APPLE CENTRAL LLC RR8407463 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  26 Arbor Trace Golf Club, Inc. RR2739883 Beer Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  27 ARNI'S INC. RR4988118 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active 
  28 Average Joe's Enterprises LLC DL3231434 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active H 
  29 Average Joes Liquor Store LLC DL6713796 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 
  30 AYCE 2022 INC RR4939248 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 

  31 B & K Hand Family, LLC RR1739506 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  32 BAD RANDY'S LLC RR8240998 Beer Wine & Liquor - River & Lake Active 
  33 BB Fish LLC RR2939072 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  34 Beer Barrel Pizza & Grill, Inc. RR0237487 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  35 BELGIAN HORSE WINERY LLC MM3330081 Farm Winery Active 
  36 BERNAL & ESCAMILLA, INC. RR4125572 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 

  37 Black Canyon Fort Wayne LLC RR0230674 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  38 Blanken Inc RR2422507 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Active 
  39 BOOMER'S PUB & GRUB INC. RR6411086 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  40 Braker's Inc. RR4932524 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  41 Break Time Bar & Grill LLC RR5142048 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  42 BRich, Inc. DL0730767 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 

  43 BRIDGES WINE BAR LLC RR6733331 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  44 Brilliant Burger Company Inc. RR3137089 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active H 
  45 BRINKER RESTAURANT CORPORATION RR5535838 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  46 BROAD RIPPLE PANTRY INCORPORATED DL4932113 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  47 BROEDERENKRING CLUB RC7102250 Beer Wine & Liquor - Social Club Active 
  48 Buckingham Properties, LLC RR2937149 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 

  49 BURRO LOCO CORPORATION RR4829608 Beer Wine & Liquor - River & Lake Active H 
  50 CAFE ELITE AND CATERING LLC RR4640682 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  51 Cafe Synergy, LLC RR0241399 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active  
  52 CALUMET LAKE EVENTS PLAZA LLC RR1934831 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active H 

  53 Casey's Marketing Company DL8831258 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  54 CASEY'S MARKETING COMPANY DL6533500 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  55 Casey's Marketing Company DL1733534 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  56 Casey's Marketing Company DL3433536 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  57 Casey's Marketing Company DL6833537 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  58 Casey's Marketing Company DL1733538 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 



 State of Indiana 1 

  59 Casey's Marketing Company DL0133539 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  60 Casey's Marketing Company DL5733541 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  61 CASEY'S MARKETING COMPANY DL8833571 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 

  62 Casey's Marketing Company DL9133596 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  63 CASEY'S MARKETING COMPANY DL7733597 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  64 Casey's Marketing Company DL8033599 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  65 Casey's Marketing Company DL0633600 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  66 Casey's Marketing Company DL8933613 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  67 CECIL C. MARTIN AMERICAN LEGION POST  RC4700125 Beer Wine & Liquor - Fraternal Club Active 

 #250, INC 
  68 Charcroff Investments LLC RR3523684 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Active 
  69 CHARLES P. PEJZA RR7104207 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active H 
  70 CHEDDAR'S FRANCHISE ACQUISTION LLC RR8433005 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active 
  71 Chestnut Hills Golf LLC RR0294388 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active 
  72 Chicotes Riverview, LLC RR0139399 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active H 
  73 CHIRO'S FAMILY RESTAURANT LLC RR4537086 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Active 
  74 CLIFF SIDE ENTERPRISES LLC RR4235029 Beer Wine & Liquor - River & Lake Active 

  75 Colupa Investments LLC RR7142014 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active 
  76 COMMUNITY RESOURCES, INC. RR4502578 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  77 Concord Event Center Inc RR2034057 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  78 Copia LLC RR7932053 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  79 COPIA, LLC RR4922185 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active 
  80 Corbett & Corbett, Inc RR7188449 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active H 

  81 CROWN BREWING LLC M 4523699 Brewer - Small Active 
  82 CSC RYAN INC RR2487378 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Active 
  83 CTM Petroleum Inc DL1530671 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  84 Daily Express Inc. DL8529584 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  85 Danny Boy Beer Works LLC RR2933079 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active H 
  86 DAV'S PETROLEUM LLC DL5533758 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 

  87 Decatur Pizza Hut, LLC RR0142233 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  88 DECKER PETROLEUM INC DL4231985 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  89 DEEP 1 PETROLEUM INC DL1525626 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  90 Dekalb Post #97 the American Legion  RC1700009 Beer Wine & Liquor - Fraternal Club Active 

 Department of Indiana 
  91 DLDII Investments LLC RR3439749 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  92 DOLGENCORP LLC DL7131273 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active H 

  93 DOLGENCORP LLC DL8933629 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  94 DOLGENCORP, LLC DL4129530 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  95 Dolgencorp, LLC DL8529653 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  96 DOLGENCORP, LLC DL2030674 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  97 Dolgencorp, LLC DL5331276 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  98 Dolgencorp, LLC DL1031277 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 

  99 Dolgencorp, LLC DL0531299 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active H 
  100 Dolgencorp, LLC DL5731586 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  101 Dolgencorp, LLC DL2731609 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  102 Dolgencorp, LLC DL9230880 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  103 Dolgencorp, LLC DL2732703 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  104 Dolgencorp, LLC DL5233141 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 

  105 DOLGENCORP, LLC DL2533465 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  106 Dolgencorp, LLC DL7633532 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  107 DOLGENCORP, LLC DL1333653 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active H  
  108 Dolgencorp, LLC DL7633666 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 

  109 Dolgencorp, LLC DL6833668 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  110 Dolgencorp, LLC DL3833669 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  111 Dora Hotel Company LLC RH2930290 Beer Wine & Liquor - Hotel Active 
  112 DOWN TO EARTH NATURAL FOODS INC DL7120843 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  113 EAGLE PETRO I INC DL4930670 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  114 El Arriero #2, Inc RR4319408 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Active 

  115 EL JIMADOR 2 LLC RR4538599 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Active 
  116 EL NOPALITO INCORPORATED RR3195398 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active H 
  117 El Puerto De San Blas Incorporated RR4934902 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active H 
  118 ERIC NGUYEN RR0233822 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
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  119 Escamilla & Sons, LLC RR1839545 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  120 Esports Restaurant Group, LLC RR1835462 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  121 EVANSVILLE LODGE NO 73 FRATERNAL  RC8202716 Beer Wine & Liquor - Fraternal Club Active 
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  122 FAIR BROTHERS INC. DL4914462 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  123 FAMILY EXPRESS CORPORATION DL4531241 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  124 FAMILY EXPRESS CORPORATION DL4531253 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  125 Far Away Philbilly's, Inc RR0427471 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  126 FENWICK FARMS DISTILLING COMPANY LLC MM3730715 Distiller Active H 
  127 Firebird Tap House LLC RR0740304 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active H 
  128 Firkins LLC M 4929681 Brewer - Small Active 

  129 First Up Brands, LLC RR4937661 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active H 
  130 Fishers Spirits Wine Beer Inc. DL2933333 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 
  131 Flor Inc DL4991484 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  132 Focus Bridge Hi Coliseum LLC RH0224885 Beer Wine & Liquor - Hotel Active 
  133 FOOD TRACK LLC RR8931948 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active 
  134 FOUNDATION HOSPITALITY GROUP, LLC RR0741810 Beer Wine & Liquor - River & Lake Active H 

  135 FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAGLES 2529 RC4508408 Beer Wine & Liquor - Fraternal Club Active 
  136 Fraternal Order of Eagles 2596 RC2301990 Beer Wine & Liquor - Fraternal Club Active 
  137 Freeland Enterprises Inc RR0914303 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  138 Freeland Enterprises, Inc. RR9284503 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  139 FRENCH LICKS LLC RR5937722 Beer Wine & Liquor-Air, Rail, Renovation Active H 
  140 FRIENDS HOSPITALITY OF VINCENNES, LLC RR4240585 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Active H 

  141 Garrett Country Club RR1703998 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active H 
  142 Glo Nail Bar LLC RR0235154 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  143 Gold Cleaver Meat Market, LLC DL3232311 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  144 GOSHEN BREWING COMPANY MM2030031 Brewer - Small Active 
  145 Greenfield Products, Inc. DL1709779 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 
  146 GUGGMAN HAUS BREWING COMPANY LLC MM4930144 Brewer - Small Active H 

  147 GURPAM PETROLEUM INC DL4930536 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  148 HARD TRUTH DISTILLING COMPANY, LLC RR4936972 Beer Wine & Liquor - Food Hall Vendor Active H 
  149 HARDING'S MARKETS WEST, INC. DL2019586 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  150 Harmonee Corp DL3333496 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  151 HEN AND BEN LLC CH3930135 Beer Wine & Liquor - Catering Hall Active 
  152 HMR ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC. RR2083455 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 

  153 HMR Acquisition Company, Inc. RR3411769 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  154 HOLY FAMILY CHURCH CH7129972 Beer Wine & Liquor - Catering Hall Active H 
  155 Host DCG IND FB, LLC RR4940559 Beer Wine & Liquor-Air, Rail, Renovation Active 
  156 IBWE Whiskey Company, L.L.C. MM4930862 Distiller Active 
  157 IECHYD DA BREWING COMPANY LLC M 2028332 Brewer - Small Active 
  158 INDER INC DL7132781 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 

  159 INDIANA MASONIC HOME INC RR4132330 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  160 INDY SMOKE TIME INC DL4932305 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active H 
  161 Intech Hotel LLC RH4930296 Beer Wine & Liquor - Hotel Active 
  162 Ivy Way, LLC RR4938256 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  163 JAI VARAHI LLC DL1032720 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active  
  164 JEFFERY SMITH RR4539960 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  165 Jeffrey S Wilson RR0633985 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Active 
  166 Jettinghoff restaurant Group Inc. RR9005122 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  167 JIMMY'S PIZZA, INC. RR7141974 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active 
  168 JJI Hospitality INC RH4930280 Beer Wine & Liquor - Hotel Active 

  169 Jo-Fran Inc DL3213388 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 
  170 Johnson Junction, Inc DL5231382 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  171 Johnson Junction, Inc DL3533525 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  172 Jones Crossing Banquet & Event Center II, INC. RR5542424 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  173 JSB PETRO INC DL7132314 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  174 Jsk, INC RR4930905 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active 

  175 JU MAK LLC RR8239977 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active H 
  176 Karen V. Crespo Valentin RR7141739 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active H 
  177 KATHMAN ENTERPRISES LLC RR1541211 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active 
  178 KIM HILL, INC. RR4483135 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active 
  179 KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS 1348 RC1003486 Beer Wine & Liquor - Fraternal Club Active 
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  180 KPP Petroleum LLC DL9233456 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  181 Krar LLC RR7639513 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Active 
  182 KVegas Bowl LLC RR5737828 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active H 

  183 LA SOCIETE DES 40 HOMMES ET 8 CHEVAUX RC8488483 Beer Wine & Liquor - Fraternal Club Active 
  184 Lambda Chapter of Phi Delta Kappa Fraternity a  RC5212968 Beer Wine & Liquor - Fraternal Club Active 

 Corp 
  185 LASSUS BROS OIL INC DL2031963 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  186 LBV, INC. RR0206659 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  187 Leesong LLC RR5337144 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  188 LEO'S MARKET AND EATERY, LLC DL3031668 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  189 LIBERTY BLOOMINGTON, LLC RH5330334 Beer Wine & Liquor - Hotel Active 

  190 LILLIA'S SPA LLC RR7136192 Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  191 Lilly Nail Spa LLC RR2938066 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active H 
  192 LIQUOR VAULT, LLC DL4620182 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 
  193 LONNIE'S 23 INN, INC. RR7105290 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  194 Los Cabos Mexican Grill LLC RR0238725 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  195 LOS PRIMOS MEXICAN GRILL LLC RR2035349 Beer Wine & Liquor - River & Lake Active 

  196 LOYAL ORDER OF MOOSE #599 RC2015599 Beer Wine & Liquor - Fraternal Club Active 
  197 LUKEBO INCORPORATED RR8436841 Beer Wine & Liquor - Civic, Mall, Market Active 
  198 Mac's Convenience Stores LLC DL4918794 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  199 Maggie's Catering Inc RR2920729 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Active 
  200 MAMA T'S ITALIAN STEAKHOUSE LLC RR1932142 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Active 
  201 MARTIN & BAYLEY, INC. DL8233569 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 

  202 MBS PETROLEUM INC DL2028298 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  203 Mcclure Oil Corporation DL2733528 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  204 MD MIDWEST, LLC RR7134091 Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  205 Meet Ramen & Tea, LLC RR3441809 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active H 
  206 Meija-Miranda Inc RR2730284 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Active 
  207 MEP INC RR7228678 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Active H 

  208 Mishawaka Parks & Recreation Dept RR7141920 Beer Wine & Liquor - Civic, Mall, Market Active 
  209 MOORESVILLE AMERICAN LEGION POST #103,  RC5518256 Beer Wine & Liquor - Fraternal Club Active 

 INC. 
  210 Morstor, Inc. RR3097011 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  211 Morstor, Inc. RR6833957 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  212 MSM HOLDCO LLC DL7130897 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  213 MUNSTER LIQUORS, INC. DL4505642 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 

  214 MURALI CORPORATION DL5583037 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active H 
  215 MVP FOODS LLC DL6431635 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  216 NASH'S RESTAURANT LLC RR4041926 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  217 Neha, LLC RR0332586 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  218 NEXT GENERATION CONEY ISLAND, LLC RR8940215 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  219 NOOR EMPIRE INC DL7133911 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active  
  220 NORDSTROM, INC RR4923706 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active 
  221 Ohio Street Convenience Inc. DL3413657 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  222 Ohio Street Convenience Inc. DL3431044 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  223 Ohio Street Convenience Inc. DL3431045 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 

  224 OLD TYME LIQUORS, INC DL7416030 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active H 
  225 Ophelia's LLC RR0238050 Beer Wine & Liquor - River & Lake Active H 
  226 ORMAN, INC. DL1387022 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  227 OUR PLACE ON MAIN LLC RR2031903 Beer Wine & Liquor - River & Lake Active 
  228 P & R Investments, Inc DL0233752 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  229 P S Investments Inc RR3333953 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 

  230 Park Street Direct Of Ca LLC DW0001313 Direct Wine Seller Active 
  231 Pasquales Inc RR7100440 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  232 Piloni's LLC Italian Restaurant RR8430128 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  233 Pins Mechanical Co Indy LLC RR4935441 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active 
  234 Poole's Meat Market Inc DL8522899 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  235 PORTAGE BP INC DL6426564 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 

  236 Portland Pizza Hut, LLC RR3842232 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  237 POTAWATOMI ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY INC RR7133844 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  238 PRAIRIE CREEK FOOD MART INC DL8433407 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  239 Primo South LLC RR4912460 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
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  240 PROCOPIO'S PIZZA & PASTA INC RR4234137 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Active 
  241 R & H Petroleum, Inc. DL5331428 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  242 Railties LLC RR4341025 Beer Wine & Liquor - River & Lake Active 

  243 RAJLAROY INC. RR4911544 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  244 RED FRONT INN, INC RR8932581 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  245 REEDER ENTERPRISES LTD INC. DL4905289 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 
  246 RESULTS UNLIMITED INC RR4132871 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active H 
  247 RH Gibson, Inc. DL7231493 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 
  248 Ricker Oil Company Inc DL0227632 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 

  249 Ricker Oil Company Inc DL0227657 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  250 Ricker Oil Company, Inc DL3327641 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  251 River Glen Country Club, LLC RR2982009 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  252 RKV INC RR6430372 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Active 
  253 ROBERT GENE PIPER RR2625401 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  254 Rosies, LLC RR7137868 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active 

  255 Roundabout, LLC RR7635787 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Active 
  256 Royal Palace LLC RR4938798 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  257 ROYALS LIQUORS INC DL4531404 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 
  258 S M GAS INC DL7132248 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  259 S M GAS INC DL7132249 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  260 S-C-L Corporation DL7107197 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 

  261 Saint Joseph Public House, LLC RR4931224 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active 
  262 SAKE & SUSHI LLC RR4935953 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active 
  263 SAM'S EAST, INC. DL7118078 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  264 SAM'S EAST, INC. DL8219093 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  265 Savage Distilling, LLC MM0330455 Artisan Distiller Active 
  266 SCOTTSBURG BOWLING LANES INC RR7207399 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 

  267 Seymour Roc's Wing Company RR3642531 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  268 SHIVALIYA LLC DL2833506 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active H 
  269 SODEXO OPERATIONS, LLC RR8241461 Beer Wine & Liquor - Civic, Mall, Market Active 
  270 SOUTH BEND MAENNERCHOR INC RC7106281 Beer Wine & Liquor - Social Club Active 
  271 SOUTH SIDE SPIRITS, INC DL6930085 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 
  272 Speedway LLC DL0226560 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active H 

  273 Speedway LLC DL0916034 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active H 
  274 Springhill Properties LLC DL8434000 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  275 SQUARE ROOTS CRE LLC HD4529941 Beer Wine & Liquor - Historic District Active 
  276 Steakhouse Acquisition LLC RR1742547 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active  
  277 Steve Williams RR1537975 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Active H 
  278 Strikes & Spares Bowling LLC RR7120778 Beer Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  279 Sunshine Stores, LLC DL5233313 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active H 
  280 Syntax LLC RR1029437 Beer Wine & Liquor - River & Lake Active 
  281 T & R INC DL6207515 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 
  282 TAQUERIA Y PUPUSERIA MIRANDA LLC RR8237910 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active H 

  283 TAWNYA PROPERTIES II LLC RR2530558 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Active 
  284 TEQUILA HOUSE MEXICAN RESTAURANT LLC RR4140787 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  285 Thai Station Restaurant LLC RR4934836 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  286 Thailotuscuisine, LLC RR8834093 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active H 
  287 The Alamo Steakhouse LLC RR8441351 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active H 
  288 THE BALL & BISCUIT, LLC RR4901187 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active H 

  289 THE BARDOL COLLECTION, INC RR4622927 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  290 THE BOUNTY LOUNGE LLC RR1126123 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Active 
  291 The Castle, Inc. RR0203766 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  292 THE LUCKY HATCHET LLC RR7138427 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active H 
  293 THE RUSTIC LLC RR7407709 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active 
  294 The Toma Foundation Inc. RR0239843 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Active 

  295 Tili, LLC RR4339433 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Active 
  296 TLAOLLI LLC RR4938089 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  297 TMG OF OHIO LLC RR4921522 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active 
  298 TOYO RESTAURANT INC RR7195285 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  299 TRAILHEAD ENTERPRISES INC RR5331832 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active H 
  300 Tri Ponds Golf Club and Short Course LLC RR8020223 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active 

  301 Tucci VI, Inc RR2996024 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
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  302 Tucci VII, Inc RR2934391 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  303 TWELVE ISLANDS INC RR4532237 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  304 UPTOWN TAVERN, INC. RR7702805 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 

  305 V F W MEMORIAL POST 717 RC4508765 Beer Wine & Liquor - Fraternal Club Active 
  306 Village Pantry, LLC DL1882273 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  307 Village Pantry, LLC DL1815879 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  308 Village Pantry, LLC DL1885231 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  309 VILLAGE PANTRY, LLC DL4918094 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  310 VILLAGE PANTRY, LLC DL5319340 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active H 

  311 Village Pantry, LLC DL8517123 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  312 Village Pantry, LLC DL6815727 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  313 Village Pantry, LLC DL1805188 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  314 Village Pantry, LLC DL6804509 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  315 Village Pantry, LLC DL1806126 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  316 Village Pantry, LLC DL3422062 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 

  317 Village Pantry, LLC DL1806297 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  318 Village Pantry, LLC DL2798221 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  319 Village Pantry, LLC DL8593224 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  320 Village Pantry, LLC DL2789259 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  321 Village Pantry, LLC DL1816758 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  322 Village Pantry, LLC DL1895070 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 

  323 Village Pantry, LLC DL5218855 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  324 VISHAV INC DL2030022 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 
  325 VISHAV INC DL7131228 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 
  326 VISHAV INC DL7130606 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 
  327 WABASH VALLEY PIZZA HUT INC RR8407487 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Active 
  328 WAL-MART STORES EAST LP DL5020838 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 

  329 WAL-MART STORES EAST LP DL1621116 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  330 WAL-MART STORES EAST LP DL5921117 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  331 WAL-MART STORES EAST LP DL3921285 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  332 WAL-MART STORES EAST LP DL8226740 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  333 WAL-MART STORES EAST LP DL4528101 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active  
  334 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP DL0220429 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  335 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP DL1821015 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  336 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP DL7621183 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  337 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP DL1221228 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  338 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP DL1721257 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active H 

  339 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP DL0221295 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  340 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP DL0221296 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  341 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP DL9021297 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  342 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP DL2721299 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  343 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP DL9221370 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  344 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP DL3421380 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 

  345 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP DL4321409 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  346 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP DL6821627 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  347 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP DL0121942 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  348 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP DL1822294 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  349 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP DL3822501 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  350 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP DL3522615 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 

  351 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP DL0222616 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  352 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP DL8523737 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  353 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP DL0223854 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  354 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP DL0926884 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  355 Walgreen CO DL3426590 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  356 Walgreen CO DL3426591 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 

  357 WALGREEN CO DL1926615 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  358 WALGREEN CO DL6426633 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  359 WALGREEN CO DL6426634 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  360 WALGREEN CO DL6426635 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  361 WALGREEN CO DL6426638 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  362 WALGREEN CO DL4526665 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 

  363 WALGREEN CO DL4526669 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
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  364 WALGREEN CO DL4526670 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  365 WALGREEN CO DL7126742 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  366 WALGREEN CO DL7126743 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 

  367 WALGREEN CO DL7126744 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  368 WALGREEN CO DL7126747 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  369 WALGREEN CO DL7126751 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  370 WALGREEN CO DL7126752 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  371 WALGREEN CO DL4526673 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 
  372 Walgreens Co DL4726632 Beer Wine & Liquor - Drug Store Active 

  373 WESTERN HILLS INC RR8821211 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active 
  374 WHITEHEAD ENTERPRISES INC DL8206128 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 
  375 WHITEWATER VALLEY AERIE #1129 FOE  RR2487384 Beer Retailer - Restaurant Active 

 BROOKVILLE 
  376 Whitley County Council on Aging, Inc. RC9230016 Beer & Wine Retailer - Social Club Active H 
  377 Winchester Lodge No 1977 Loyal Order of  RC6812943 Beer Wine & Liquor - Fraternal Club Active 

 Moose Inc 
  378 Winslow & Henderson Inc DL5332199 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Active 
  379 Wolfie's Time Out Tavern, LLC RR2735269 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active H 

  380 WSJ ELKHART, LLC RR2042012 Beer Wine & Liquor - River & Lake Active 
  381 YOLO-Flashback Live, LLC RR0236868 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Active 
  382 YONG XING ZHENG INC RR4934826 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) Active 
  383 ZIPS LIQUORS INC DL6430492 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Active 
 
  
 
 In Escrow 
 
 Entity Name Permit # Permit Type Status Hold 
 
  1 AEAvon, LLC RR3240583 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) In Escrow  
  2 ANNEX58 LLC RR0340995 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) In Escrow H 
  3 B-Town North LLC RR2042127 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) In Escrow 
  4 Brinker Restaurant Corporation RR2935799 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) In Escrow 
  5 City of Madison RR3942182 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) In Escrow 

  6 Elixir LLC RR7637285 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) In Escrow H 
  7 Expo Empire Liquor, LLC DL2933727 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store In Escrow 
  8 FWH Venture LLC RH0229963 Beer Wine & Liquor - Hotel In Escrow H 
  9 Great Kokomo Restaurant LLC RR3430423 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) In Escrow 
  10 Hanami Sushi & Sake Bar, LLC RR2940887 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant In Escrow H 
  11 Kiseki Mizumi LLC RR7641612 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (209) In Escrow H 

  12 Mega Beer & Wine LLC DL5732917 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store In Escrow H 
  13 Mega Beer and Wine LLC DL2932944 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store In Escrow H 
  14 NICHOLAS VLAHOS RR4537247 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) In Escrow 
  15 PROGRESSIVE PROPERTY GROUP LLC RR4537184 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) In Escrow 
  16 RACETRAC, INC DL4533510 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store In Escrow 
  17 S & P LIQUOR, LLC DL4933813 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store In Escrow H 

  18 SCHERERVILLE FOUNTAIN LLC RR4539768 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) In Escrow 
  19 SIVAD LLC RR4534502 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) In Escrow 
  20 The Barker Mansion LLC RR4639298 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) In Escrow 
  21 UPMARKET, LLC DL4933859 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store In Escrow 
  22 VARDAAN INC DL1333650 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store In Escrow 
  23 Vardaan Inc DL0933675 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store In Escrow 

  24 Vardaan Inc DL0933676 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store In Escrow 
 
  
 
 Pending Application 
 
 Entity Name Permit # Permit Type Status Hold 
 
  1 Anjaveer Kesari LLC RR3443094 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Pending  H 

 Application 
  2 At the Barn LLC MM1530901 Artisan Distiller Pending  

 Application 
  3 Boolean Operations LLC RH0230398 Beer Wine & Liquor - Hotel Pending  
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 Application 
  4 FF Ford, LLC RR8443081 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Pending  

 Application 
  5 L&Ls Haub Steak House LLC RR2643090 Beer Retailer - Restaurant Pending  H 

 Application 
 RR2643091 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Pending  H 
 Application 
  7 Limberlost Post #6236 VFW of the United States  RC0130049 Beer Wine & Liquor - Fraternal Club Pending  
 Inc Application 
  8 Morgan Entertainment, LLC CH4030293 Beer Wine & Liquor - Catering Hall Pending  

 Application 
  9 Morgan Entertainment, LLC CH4030294 Beer Wine & Liquor - Catering Hall Pending  

 Application 
  10 Nail Art, LLC RR7642982 Wine Retailer - Restaurant Pending  

 Application 
  11 Old Capitol Distributors, LLC WH3130148 Wholesaler - Liquor Pending  

 Application 
  12 Old Sorehead Enterprises, LLC RR2342785 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Pending  

 Application 
  13 Potawatomi Zoological Society Inc RR7143129 Beer Wine & Liquor - Civic, Mall, Market Pending  

 Application 
  14 Santos Properties LLC RR4143063 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Pending  

 Application 
 RR4143077 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210-1) Pending  
 Application 
  16 The Breakfast Club South Bend, LLC RR7142934 Beer Wine & Liquor - River & Lake Pending  H 

 Application 
  17 WGS Cellars, LLC DW0001595 Direct Wine Seller Pending  H 

 Application 
  18 YBS Mishawaka LLC RR7143106 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Pending  H 

 Application  
 
  
 
 Transfer Pending 
 
 Entity Name Permit # Permit Type Status Hold 
 
  1 Atkins Investments LLC RR8242956 Beer & Wine Retailer - Restaurant Transfer  

 Pending 
  2 J & J Retail Investments, Inc DL2334315 Beer Wine & Liquor - Package Store Transfer  

 Pending 
  3 LFM95 LLC DL6834197 Beer & Wine Dealer - Grocery Store Transfer  

 Pending 
  4 Logans Roadhouse Enterprises LLC RR7143110 Beer Wine & Liquor - Restaurant (210) Transfer  H 

 Pending 
  
 
  

 



PAD FORMS ALCOHOL FINES COLLECTED 01/06/26

FILE NO: PERMITTEE AMOUNT PAID
1 BR2076634 $150.00
2 JARRELL DEVANTE DENNIS $200.00
3 BR1972196 $150.00
4 BR2007000 $250.00
5 BR2026424 $150.00
6 NEVEAH WAGANER $400.00
7 BR1866356 $150.00
8 DL0211427 $1,000.00
9 RR6925620 $2,000.00

10 RR6429637 $1,000.00
11 DL7130500 $2,000.00 3 DAY SUSPENSION
12 DL7130500 $2,000.00 7 DAY SUSPENSION
13 DL7130500 $2,500.00
14 DL7930584 $500.00
15 DL4932087 $750.00
16 DL8232140 $1,000.00
17 RR1232188 $500.00
18 RR4832291 $1,000.00
19 DL8732293 $1,000.00
20 RR4933290 $750.00
21 DL4933464 $750.00
22 DL2033722 $1,000.00
23 DL1233951 $1,000.00
24 RR6934877 $500.00
25 RR4934931 $2,000.00 6 DAY SUSPENSION
26 RR0235598 $1,000.00
27 RR8436636 $1,000.00
28 RR1138851 $1,000.00
29 RR8439279 $500.00
30 RR8439350 $750.00
31 RR4939956 $1,000.00
32 RR5441510 $750.00
33 RR7587490 $500.00
34 YAHYA MALKAWI $100.00
35 MICHAEL ROSSWURM $100.00
36 BRENDA SHELTON $100.00
37 SAHILPREET SINGH $100.00
38 DARON A WILEY $100.00
39 TC14687001 $500.00
40 TC16352001 $500.00
41 TC16908001 $500.00
42 TC16630001 $1,500.00
43 TC14966007 $1,000.00
44 TC16839001 $500.00
45 TC09372001 $1,000.00
46 TC08809001 $1,000.00
47 TC14877001 $500.00
48 TC12892001 $1,000.00
49 TC17654001 $1,000.00
50 TC07961001 $1,000.00
51 TC14968001 $1,000.00
52 TC16297001 $1,000.00
53 TC17694001 $1,000.00
54 TC13012001 $1,000.00
55 TC14129001 $1,000.00
56 TC15188001 $500.00
57 TC14281001 $500.00
58 TC14764001 $1,000.00 7 DAY SUSPENSION
59 TC17367001 $1,000.00 7 DAY SUSPENSION
60 TC5697001 $1,000.00 7 DAY SUSPENSION
61 TC15815001 $1,000.00 7 DAY SUSPENSION
62 TC14477001 $1,000.00 7 DAY SUSPENSION
63 TC08166001 $1,000.00 7 DAY SUSPENSION
64 TC17925002 $1,000.00 7 DAY SUSPENSION
65 TC17925004 $1,000.00 7 DAY SUSPENSION
66 TC17595001 $1,000.00 7 DAY SUSPENSION
67 TC06664001 $1,000.00 7 DAY SUSPENSION
68 TC17313001 $1,000.00 7 DAY SUSPENSION

$56,700.00



RENEWALS

I incorporate by reference these lists of permits for renewal, which have been recommended by local boards 
and reviewed by said staff with the authority of the Commission, and hereby move for approval of same, 
pending any escrow hearings, and the inclusion of these lists as part of the minutes of the 11/02 meeting.
Processor: C Phelps



NEW AND TRANSFERS

FINAL INSPECTION COMPLETED

I incorporate by reference these lists of permit applications for a new permit or application for changes in location, 
ownership or both of existing permits, which have been recommended by local boards and reviewed by at least 
two Commissioners and hereby move for approval of same, pending final floor plan approval by the Indiana State 
Excise Police and escrow, if needed, and inclusion of these lists as part of the minutes of the 09/07/2021 meeting.
Processor:C Phelps



CATERING

I incorporate by reference these lists of permit applications for catering and hereby move for approval of same 
and the inclusion of these lists as part of the minutes of the 09/07/2021 meeting.
Processor: C Phelps



TO BE MADE DEAD

NON-AUCTION PENDING AUCTION
RR4938580 DL6233717
RR4501212 RR4538598
RR8241167 RR5728860
MM4530049 DL7632046
RR5615631
RR2541275
RR4538599
RR5237298
RR5728861

I incorporate by reference these lists of permit applications to be made dead and hereby move for approval of 
same and the inclusion of these lists as part of the minutes of the 12/16/25 meeting, to be made dead 1/6/26.



TO BE MADE DEAD

NON-AUCTION PENDING AUCTION
RR4936336 RR4528924
CH4930127 RR4330584
RR4942025 RR0201550
MM4930713
WH4929468
RC7107398
RR4638566
RR8738832
W 5928729 
W 6029432 
MM4230199
RR3431422
M 0926130
W 3828819
W 3809205
WH3430003
MM5730803
DL1733359

I incorporate by reference these lists of permit applications to be made dead and hereby move for approval of 
same and the inclusion of these lists as part of the minutes of the 1/6/26 meeting, to be made dead 1/21/26.
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